Last Recommended Mailing Dates for
Christmas 2016

Consumers
Domestic Christmas greetings and letters

Domestic Christmas greeting, incl. Ahvenanmaa islands Wednesday, December 14 by 24
2 class letter Monday, December 19
1 class letter Wednesday, December 271

(must be left for transportation before pick-up)
Posti and Postikortti app or Postcard over the web Wednesday, December 27 by 12 noon
Express letter Wednesday, December 21
PRIORITY ECONOMY
Nordic countries Sunday, December 18 | Nordic countries Wednesday, December 14
Europe Friday, December 16 | Europe Sunday, December 11
Canada and USA Sunday, December 11 | Canada and USA Sunday, December 4
Other countries Monday, December 5 | Other countries Thursday, December 1
Parcel with Number, Postal Parcel and Parcel to the Doorstep Tuesday, December 20
Parcels as Self Service (Parcel Terminal, posti.fi/lahettaminen and Posti app) Wednesday, December 21
Sweden Monday, December 19
Norway, Denmark Friday, December 16
Estonia. Latvia, Lithuania Monday, December 19
Other European countries Friday, December 16
Other countries Wednesday, December 7

EMS-shipments are delivered according to delivery terms.

NAC
Smoother Christmas. Pva



